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Balance Sheet (March 31, 2018)
SEXMER (EFR30E3A318)

Assets

non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment
Land

Accumulated impairment loss
Buildings

Accumulated depreciation
Accumulated impairment loss
Structures

Accumulated depreciation
Accumulated impairment loss
Machinery

Accumulated depreciation
Equipment

Accumulated depreciation
Books

Art works and cllections
Vessels

Accumulated depreciation

Vehicles and other land delivery
equipment

Accumulated depreciation
Construction in progress
Other tangible fixed assets

Accumulated depreciation
Total of Property, plant and equipment

Intangible fixed assets

Patent rights

Leasehold rights

Trademark rights

Software

Other intangible fixed assets
Total of intangible fixed assets
Investments and other assets
Investment securities

Shares of subsidiaries and associates

1/4

(unit: million yen

219,934
AT 219, 856
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A 85,209
A 10 108, 613
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A 8,593
A0 5,146
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38
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53
A 38 14
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A 35 18
385, 060
75
12
1
324
559
973
4,004
70
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Securities of subsidiaries and
associates

Claims provable in bankruptcy, claims
provable in rehabilitation and other

Allowance for doubtful accounts
Other investment assets
Total of investment and other assets

Total of fixed assets

Current assets
Cash and deposits
Accounts receivable - student fees

Allowance for doubtful accounts

Accounts receivable - university
hospital

Allowance for doubtful accounts
Other accounts receivable

Inventory assets

Pharmaceuticals and medical care
materials

Advance payments
Prepaid expenses
Accrued income

Other current assets
Total of current assets

Total of assets

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Contra-accounts for assets

Contra-accounts for assets funded by
management expense grants

Contra-accounts for assets funded by
tuition fees

Contra-accounts for assets funded by
donations

Contra-accounts for assets funded by
subsidies

Contra-accounts for donation of non-
current assets

Contra-construction in progress funded
by management expense grants

Contra-construction in progress funded
by tuition fees
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11,119

55, 446
174

A 172
8,063

A0 8,063
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Contra-construction in progress funded
by donations

Contra-construction in progress funded
by subsidies for facilities

Contra-construction in progress funded
by subsidies

Long-term donations liabilities

Long-term advances received for
contract research expenses

Long-term advances received for joint

research expenses

Long-term advances received for
contract project expenses, etc

Contribution for NIAD-QE inherited
debts

Long-term |oans

Long-term accounts payable

Lease liabilities

Other long-term accounts payable
Allowances for retirement benefits
Asset retirement obligations

Total of fixed liabilities

Current liabilities

Management expense grants liabilities
Donations liabilities

Advances received for contract research

Advances received for joint research
Advances received for contract project

Deposited grants-in-aid for scientific
research

Advances received

Deposits

Current portion of contribution for
NIAD-QE inherited debts

Corrent portion of long-term loans
payable

Accounts payable

Accrued expenses

Accrued consumption taxes
Allowances for bonuses

Other current liabilities
Total of current liabilities

Total of liabilities
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56

266

9,827

1,150
17,188
3,343
5,054

288

2,315

683
698

470

1,289

18,178
41
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Net assets
Capital

Capital investment from national
government

Total of capital
Capital surplus
Capital surplus

Accumulated depreciation not included
in statement of income (-)

Accumulated impairment loss not
included in statement of income ( -)

Accumulated profit and loss from
securities not included in statement of
income (other)

Accumulated interest cost not included
in statement of income (-)

Total of capital surplus

Retained earnings

Reserve fund from previous mid-term
objective period

Reserve fund for specific purposes

Reserve fund

Unappropriated retained earnings for
the period

(of which, the amount of current gross
profit)

Total of retained earnings
Total of net assets

Total of liabilities and net assets

284, 638

91, 343

A 80,854

466, 793
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Statement of Income

BRHEE

Ordinary expenses
Operating expenses
Education expenses
Research expenses

Medical service expenses
Materials expenses
Entrustment expenses
Equipment-related expenses

Training expenses

Other expenses

Expenses for supporting education and
research

Contract research expenses

Joint research expenses

Contract project expenses

Personnel expenses - executives
Personnel expenses — academic staff
Personnel expenses — ful [-time
academic

Personnel expenses for part-time
academic

Personnel expenses — administrative
Personnel expenses — ful [-time
administrative

Personnel expenses — part-time
administrative

General and administrative expenses
Financial expenses

Miscel laneous loss

Total of ordinary expenses

Ordinary revenues

Revenues from management expense
grants

Revenues from tuition fees

Revenues from enrol Iment fees
Revenues from examination fees
Revenues from the university hospital
Revenues from contract research
Revenues from joint research
Revenues from contract project
Revenues from donations

Revenues from subsidies for
facilities

Revenues from subsidies

1/2

(April 1, 2017 - March 31, 2018)
(FR29F54A1BH~THI0EI3A31H)

(unit: million yen

5,292
16, 152
26, 702
2,855
16, 248
5, 801
705
191
36, 660

23,410 134,022

4,094

196

B -

395

42,783
10, 934
1, 801
296
41,273
16, 943
5,859
78
4,460
21

3,873
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Financial revenues

Interest income

Interest on securities

Other financial revenues

Miscel laneous income

Income from comission fees

Income from property rental fees
Income from copyright and patent fees
Income from sales of publications
Income related to research

Other miscel laneous income

Reversal of contra-accounts for
assets funded by management expense
grants

Reversal of contra-accounts for
assets funded by donations

Reversal of contra-accounts for
assets funded by subsidies

Reversal of contra-accounts for
received assets by donations

Total of ordinary revenues

Ordinary income

Extraordinary income
Income from sale of fixed assets
Income from carry-forward patent fees

Net income

Reversal of reserve fund carry-over
from previous mid-term objective
period

Gross income

38
15
9 63
60
458
214
12
2,513
1,545 4,865
1, 646
2,853
2,310
43
140, 999
2,290
1
130 131
2,422
130
2,553
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Statement of Cash Flow

(April 1, 2017 - March 31, 2018)

Fryia - JO—HEE (EH29F54A1B~FHXK30E3A31A)
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(unit: million yen

Cash flow from operational activities

Payments for purchase of raw materials
products, or services

Payments for personnel expenses
Payments for other operations

Proceeds from management expense grants
Proceeds from tuition fees

Proceeds from enrolIment fees

Proceeds from examination fees

Proceeds from the university hospital
Proceeds from contract research
Proceeds from joint research

Proceeds from contract projects
Proceeds related to research
Proceeds from subsidies
Proceeds from donations
Proceeds from other operations

Increase or decrease in deposited grants-in—
aid for scientific research

Increase or decrease in deposits

B BAM)

A 53

A 65,679
A 4,256
43,941
10, 711

294
40, 605
16, 253

71,249
999
512
887
795
286

L

368

A 48

Net Cash flow from operational activities

Cash flow from investment activities
Payments into time deposits

Proceeds from time deposit refund

Payments for investments in securities of
subsidiaries and associates

Payments for purchase of property, plant and
equipment

Payments for purchase of intangible fixed
assets

Proceeds from sales of property, plant and
equipment

Proceeds from subsidies for facilities

Payments for asset retirement obligations

13, 543

A 75,930
84,960

A 3,000

A 10,272

A 21

2,181
3,089

A8

Sub-total

Amount of interest and dividends received

748

59

Net cash flow from investment activities

Cash flow from financing activities
Decrease in contribution for NIAD-QE
inherited debts

Repayments of finance lease obligations

Repayments of PFI obligations
Repayment of installment obligations
Repayment of long-term loans

Proceeds from long-term borrowings

808

A 1,188

A 1,294

A 446
A 21

A 1,212
361

Sub-total

Amount of interest expenses paid

A 3,801
A 211

Net cash flow from financing activities

Translation adjustments on funds
Increase (or decrease) in amount of funds

Beginning balance of funds

A 4,013

10, 339

21,707

Ending balance of funds

32,046

11




Statement of Profit Appropriation
FBEDWS BT HELE
( unit: million yen BEifsi: ®HAA )

I  ZEARANS F#E Unappropriated retained earnings 2,553
LHAR R 25 Gross Income for the period 2,553

0 FEWs5EE Appropriated amount
F53I 4 Reserve 2, 141

EMNKFENEZEISRICEWVWTERT S
MITITBUEANBRESE 4 4 KESHICKY
XEHHMZREDEZEEZIT1-4E

Amount approved by the Minister of Education, Culture,
Sports, Science and Technology in accordance with Article
44, Paragraph 3 of the Act on General Rules for
Incorporated Administrative Agencies that applies mutatis
mutandis to Article 35 of the National University
Corporation Act

(BMEREZFOEORLEVHEBEEDSNE) BMEILSE
Reserve for specific purposes
(for improving the quality of education and
research, and improving the organizational operation)

411 411 2,553




Statement of Operation Cost

(April 1, 2017 - March 31, 2018)

ENMARZZEAEEREREIX MHEE (FR2954A1A~FM30E3A31AH)

ax b+

(unit: million yen Hfi:&®AMH )
I X%BEA Operating expenses
(1) ERtEELOER Expenses on statement of income
ES: %] Operating expenses 134,022
— R ERE General and administrative expenses 4,094
MHEER Financial expenses 196
puidi] Miscel laneous loss 395 138, 708
(2) (%) BCRASH (Deduction) Non-subsidy income
RERUINEE Revenues from tuition fees A 10,934
AZ RN Revenues from enrol Iment fees A 1,801
1RIE R Revenues from examination fees A 296
it B R B IR 28 Revenues from the university hospital A 41,273
SRR Revenues from contract research A 16,943
HEFFRINE Revenues from joint research A 5,859
SZHREEZNE Revenues from contract project, etc A 718
FHEINE Revenues from donations A 4, 460
B IR AE Financial revenues A 63
M Miscel laneous income A 2,352
N o e ] Reversal of tuition fees per contra liabilities for
AERBERHRA property acquisitions A 921
N R = Reversal of donations per contra liabilities for
AERBEFMERA property acquisitions A 2,853
SRS Extraordinary income A 131 A 88,616
*¥HEEBRAE Total of operating expenses 50, 091
= y ” Lt Amount equivalent to depreciation not included in
I #HERSBIEEDNELEE statement of income 5,885
= b 42 4 w Amount equivalent to impairment loss not included in _
I RESHRIRIARA LA statement of income
BN AMmEESIEIEHE L% Amount equivalent to profit and loss in securities not
v A ; . A 1,393
(Z D fth) included in statement of income (other) ’
= ats Amount equivalent to interest cost not included in
Vo RESMFISRARLE statement of income 0
= = . Amount equivalent to the balance of disposal or sales
VI REmSHRTAEEM LR not included in statement of income A 1,680
VI SIENEEENRIESE Estimated amount of increase in unreserved bonuses 106
ALt gt B R 4A ot fi . Estimated amount of increase in unreserved retirement
VI 5l EH5GRERSS (TSN RiEEE benefits A 1,400
X H®ER Opportunity cost
INHE
Eﬁg%gé&gﬁg Opportunity cost of lending transactions due to the
%?fj(‘;%éﬁﬁ&?ﬁd} exemption or reduction of usage fees by the national or 9
%éﬁﬁ = local government
BREEOHSER Opportunity cost of contributions from the government 131 140
D b e
X B RFENERBERIE Operation cost of the national university corporation 51,750




